FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 1s made and entered into
this day of March , 2023, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Precision Civil
Engineering, Inc., a California Corporation, whose address of record is 1234 O
Street, Fresno, CA 93721, (“Consultant”) (collectively referred to as the
“Parties”).

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to conduct an infill study and
prepare a Master Plan Set for duplexes and triplexes; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated July 18, 2022; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for additional services in connection with said project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT,” is hereby modified to the
Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 3. TERM OF AGREEMENT. The term of
this Agreement shall commence upon July 18, 2022 and
end on September 30, 2023.

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated July 18, 2022, shall
remain in full force and effect.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

J:\wdocs\03360M001NAGT\01025091 DOCX



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED

A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY:

City Manager

ATTEST:
STEPHANIE R. DIETZ, CITY CLERK

BY:

Assistant/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TQ FORM:
La u rl e Avec;iéian»Favini

DI;J,."'CIN = Laurie Avedisian-
Hp Eavini email =
Aved lS I a n - ;ffaw‘;?i@lozanosmikh.com Cc=Us

7 0 # Lozano Smith

BYFQ\/ini ’ 55%6‘2023‘02'23 ozsz-  2/23/23
City Attorney Date

ACCOUNT DATA:

BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

J\wdocs\03360M001NAGT\01025091.DOCX



CONSULTANT

(Signature)
| = N /JP*
(Typed Name)

Its: P%-E—S\ ) =x .
(Title)

BY:@‘&&){D}p

(Signature)

P DD XRuxec R

(Typed Name)

Its: %C%TAZ\/

(Title) ¥

Taxpayer ID. No._ 74— 525 4|77

ADDRESS: [Z2234-"0 —Sreer
Feesve o4 >372)

TELEPHONE: (552 ) 442) - 4500
FAX: CSSD ) 449~ 4515
E-MAIL:  EDUNEEL @ e miOonsia,. me5—

J:\wdocs\03360\001\AGT\01025091.DOCX



